

North Oakland County Board of Realtors® 4400 West Walton, Waterford, MI 48329 Phone: 248-674-4080 Fax: 248-674-8112

2024 ANNUAL DUES STATEMENT

| Name: | |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|----------------------|
| ID #: | Due Date: 12/31/2023 |
| | |
| | \$110.00 |
| 2024 Michigan Realtors® Dues | \$186.00 |
| 2024 Issue Mobilization Fund | \$ 40.00 |
| 2024 Legal Action Fund | \$ 3.00 |
| 2024 National Association Dues | \$156.00 |
| 2024 National Association Advertising Campaign Assessment | \$ 45.00 |
| 2024 *RPAC Contribution | \$ 50.00 |
| Tot | tal: \$590.00 |

Payments made for dues are not deductible as charitable contributions for federal income tax purposes; however, payments made for dues may be deductible as ordinary and necessary business expenses subject to non-deductible restrictions on lobbying and political activities. The Michigan Realtors® estimates that 100% of your 2024 state dues are deductible for business purposes. The deductible portion of your NAR dues can be found on www.nar.realtor.

*RPAC contributions are voluntary and used for political purposes. Contributions are not limited to the suggested amount. Contributions are not deductible as charitable donations for Federal income tax purposes. You may refuse to contribute without reprisal or otherwise impacting your membership rights. For individuals investing \$1,000.00 or greater, up to 30% of this total investment may be forwarded to the National Association of Realtors® RPAC. All amounts forwarded to the National Association of Realtors® RPAC are charged against the applicable contribution limits under 52 U.S.C. 30116.

A \$25 NSF fee will be charged for returned checks. A 2% processing fee is applied to all debit/credit card transactions.

Last day to pay dues without a penalty is Wednesday, January 31, 2024.

Pay dues online at: http://www.nocbor.com

Make check payable to: NOCBOR